The Georgia Board of Dentistry **Investigative Committee Meeting** 237 Coliseum Drive-Macon, GA May 11, 2012

Members Present Others Present

Dr. Logan Nalley Reagan Dean, Asst. Attorney General Dr. Richard Bennett Tanja D. Battle, Executive Director Kim Candler, Complaints & Compliance

Analyst

OPEN SESSION MINUTES

The Investigative Committee of the Georgia Board of Dentistry met on Friday, May 11, 2012 at 237 Coliseum Drive Macon, GA 31217. The meeting was called into open session by Dr. Logan Nalley, Jr. . Dr. Nalley made a motion to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of conducting investigative interviews and discussing investigative complaint cases as authorized by O.C.G.A. Sections 43-1-2(h) and 43-11-47(h). Dr. Richard Bennett seconded that motion and the members Drs. Nalley and Bennett voted to approve the motion. The Committee conducted interviews and reviewed investigative files. The Committee deliberated following the interviews and review of investigative files and review of investigative files. The Executive Session of the Investigative Committee meeting was closed at 4:00pm by Dr. Logan Nalley, Jr. and the Committee went back into open session. Dr. Logan Nalley, Jr. made a motion to approve all recommendations outlined below. Dr. Richard Bennett seconded the motion. The members Drs. Nalley and Bennett voted to approve all recommendations as follows:

Investigative Interviews Recommendations DENT120081 Letter of Concern DENT120088 Letter of Concern DENT120135 Close

Refer to AG office DENT110177

DENT120040 Mitigating circumstances Letter

Discussion Cases

DENT120121 Refer to the Full Board

DENT120170 Close DENT120036 Schedule II DENT110169 Schedule II

DENT120032 Refer to AG office

Pending further investigation DENT120190 DENT100242 Refer to AG for Hearing

There being no other business to come before the committee the open session was closed and the meeting adjourned.

Meeting minutes prepared by Kim Candler, Complaints and Compliance Analyst. Meeting minutes were reviewed by Tanja D. Battle, Executive Director And Dr. Logan Nalley, Jr.